#### 501807690 02/02/2012

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                    | Execution Date |
|-------------------------|----------------|
| PREPAID SOLUTIONS, INC. | 11/30/2011     |

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | BRIGHTWELL PAYMENTS, INC.              |  |
|-----------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | 4401 Northside Parkway N.W., Suite 560 |  |
| City:           | Atlanta                                |  |
| State/Country:  | GEORGIA                                |  |
| Postal Code:    | 30327                                  |  |

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 12195187 |

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: (408)852-4475 **Phone**: 4088417195

Email: dsanchezbentz@vlplawgroup.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Diana Sanchez Bentz, Legal Specialist

Address Line 1: VLP Law Group LLP Address Line 2: 235 Victoria Drive

Address Line 4: Gilroy, CALIFORNIA 95020

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | SVB-BRIGHTWELL-NAME CHG |
|-------------------------|-------------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | Diana Sanchez Bentz     |

Total Attachments: 3

501807690

source=name change doc#page1.tif source=name change doc#page2.tif source=name change doc#page3.tif

<u>PATENT</u>

REEL: 027646 FRAME: 0245

Delaware

PAGE 1

## The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "PREPAID SOLUTIONS,
INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "PREPAID SOLUTIONS, INC." TO
"BRIGHTWELL PAYMENTS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE
THIRTIETH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2011, AT 2:51 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2011.

4756785 8100

111241137

AUTHENTICATION: 9190319

DATE: 11-30-11

PATENT REEL: 027646 FRAME: 0246

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:58 PM 11/30/2011 FILED 02:51 PM 11/30/2011 SRV 111241137 - 4756785 FILE

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF PREPAID SOLUTIONS, INC.

Prepaid Solutions, Inc. (the "<u>Corporation</u>"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, does hereby certify:

- 1. The name of the corporation is Prepaid Solutions, Inc.
- 2. The Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended by striking out Article I. thereof and by substituting in lieu of said Article I. the following new Article I.:

۲°I.

The name of this corporation is Brightwell Payments, Inc."

- 3. This Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation shall be effective as of December 1, 2011.
- 4. This amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation herein certified has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

SGR\9234401.1

PATENT REEL: 027646 FRAME: 0247 Executed on this 28th day of November, 2011.

By: Phad tues

Name: Brad Fauss

Title: EVP and General Counsel

SGR\9234401.1